KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS, That we Earle Asphalt Company

P.O. Box 556, Farmingdale, NJ 07727

as Principal, and Federal Insurance Company

as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto Township of Barnegat

900 West Bay Avenue, Barnegat, NJ 08005

as Obligee, in the penal sum of Two Hundred Twelve Thousand Seven Hundred Forty Dollars and 09/100

($212,740.09 _)
to wliich payment well and truly to be made we do bind ourselves, our and each of our heirs, executors, adimnistrators, successors
and assigns jointly and severally, finnly by these presents,

WHEREAS, the said Principal entered into a contract with the Township of Barnegat